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January 7, 2021 
 
TO:  LOCSD Board of Directors 
 
FROM: Laura Durban, Administrative Services Manager 
 
SUBJECT: Agenda Item 10C – 01/07/2021 Board Meeting 
  Approve Warrant Register for December 2020   
 
DESCRIPTION 
 
The attached Warrant Register is presented for review to the Board for their 
review and approval. The following are some of larger payments made during 
the month of December: 
 

 
 
SUMMARY STAFF RECOMMENDATION 
 
This item will be approved along with the Consent Calendar unless it is pulled 
by a Director for separate consideration. If so, staff recommends that the 
Board adopt the following motion:  
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Check 
No Check Date Vendor Name 

Check 
Amount Transaction Description Fund 

30247 12/1/2020 SWCA 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS 

4,034.42  Archaeological Review for the 
South Bay Pipeline Project 

500 

30256 12/2/2020 LOST COAST 
ELECTRICAL 

1,690.01  Electrical Repairs Needed at 
the Fire Station 

301 

30262 12/4/2020 EFFECT 
CONTRACTORS 

17,984.45  Progress Payment #5 for the 
Water Yard Building 

500 

30266 12/9/2020 AECOM TECHNICAL 
SERVICES, INC. 

2,610.00  Radio Report For SCADA 
Services (75% Water) 

500 

  12/9/2020 AECOM TECHNICAL 
SERVICES, INC. 

870.00  Radio Report For SCADA 
Services (25% Drainage) 

800 

30274 12/9/2020 MOSS, LEVY & 
HARTZHEIM LLP 

2,000.00  Progress Payment for Audit 
Services 

100 

30285 12/15/2020 ADVANTAGE TECH 
SERVICES, INC. 

7,264.00  16th St Tanks Dive Inspection, 
and Sediment Removal 

500 

30286 12/15/2020 BROWNSTEIN, 
HYATT, FARBER, 
SCHRECK 

9,186.17  10/01/20-11/30/20 BMC 
Shared Cost 

500 

30291 12/15/2020 WALLACE GROUP 8,375.77  Engineering Services for 
Program C Well, 8th St Upper 
Well, South Bay Well 
Transmission Main, 10 Street 
Tank Recoating, and SCADA 
upgrade/RFP Preparation 

500 

30292 12/17/2020 A'DAM HANDYMAN 1,249.26  Fence Replacement Ferrell 
Yard/Walkway (split between 
Water and Parks) 

500 

  12/17/2020 A'DAM HANDYMAN 1,249.25  Fence Replacement Ferrell 
Yard/Walkway (split between 
Water and Parks) 

900 

30305 12/30/2020 BROUGH 
CONSTRUCTION, 
INC. 

18,201.70  Final Payment for the South 
Bay Well Transmission Main  

500 

30316 12/30/2020 NBS GOVERNMENT 
FINANCIAL GROUP 

2,670.60  1st Quarter 2021 Admin Fee -
WW Assessment District #1 

600 

30322 12/30/2020 STATE WATER 
RESOURCES 
CONTROL BOARD 

13,395.25  An Annual fee for a 
Community Water System 

500 

30327 12/30/2020 NBS GOVERNMENT 
FINANCIAL GROUP 

1,967.51  Annual Fee for Continuing 
Disclosure Reporting Service 
WW District #1 

600 
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Motion:   I move that the Board approve the warrant register for the period December 2020. 
 
DISCUSSION 
 
The District’s Accounts Payable invoicing is charged to the following fund codes: 
 
  Fund 100 Administrative  
  Fund 200 Bayridge Estate 
  Fund 301 Fire 
  Fund 400 Vista de Oro 
  Fund 500 Water 
  Fund 600 Wastewater 
  Fund 800 Drainage 
  Fund 900 Parks and Recreation  
 
Attachments 
Warrant Register 
Directors Compensation Requests (8) 



LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

2165/2161/2153/2146 12/9/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 771.91 11/01-30/20 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 100
12/9/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 3,854.37 11/01-30/20 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 301
12/9/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 4,431.08 11/01-30/20 CalPERS Unfunded Accrued Liability 500

30238 12/1/2020 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 
DENTAL

235.82 01/01-31/21 ID#07917-07535 Dental Plan 100

12/1/2020 ALLIED ADMINISTRATORS - DELTA 
DENTAL

673.60 01/01-31/21 ID#07917-07535 Dental Plan 500

30239 12/1/2020 AT&T 234.65 10/20/20-11/19/20 Telephone and Telemetry Services 100
12/1/2020 AT&T 701.39 10/20/20-11/19/20 Telephone and Telemetry Services 500
12/1/2020 AT&T 23.71 10/20/20-11/19/20 Telephone and Telemetry Services 800

30240 12/1/2020 BOONE GRAPHICS - GROVER BEACH 1,276.44 11/20/20 Utility Billing Services (Rts 201-205) 500

30241 12/1/2020 J B DEWAR 290.44 Acct#58976 Filters and Diesel Oil 500
30242 12/1/2020 GARDENSOFT 147.80 12/10/20-12/10/21 - Waterwise Gardening Website License 500
30243 12/1/2020 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 281.85 11/02/20 Home Depot - Cord Reels 301

12/1/2020 HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES 720.62 11/12/20 Home Depot - Boat Shop Supplies 301
30244 12/1/2020 LIFE ASSIST INC 59.60 11/20/20 Acct#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
30245 12/1/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 13.75 11/16/20-11/29/20 SLOCEA Dues 100

12/1/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 112.92 11/16/20-11/29/20 SLOCEA Dues 500
30246 12/1/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 454.00 01/01/21-12/31/21 Acct#AR0007867 Hazmat Wateryard 500

12/1/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 454.00 01/01/21-12/31/21 Acct#AR0013802 Hazmat 10th Street Well 500
12/1/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 473.30 09/01/20-10/31/20 Acct#AR0009718 Cross Connection Service 500
12/1/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 454.00 1/1/20-12/31/20 Acct#AR0024364 Hazmat 16th Street Tanks 500
12/1/2020 COUNTY OF SAN LUIS OBISPO - EH 454.00 1/1/21-12/31/20 Acct#AR0013804 Hazmat South Bay Well 500

30247 12/1/2020 SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL 
CONSULTANTS

4,034.42 Prj062791-0 Archaeological Review SouthBay Pipeline Project 500

30248 12/1/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 97.83 10/21/20-11/20/20 Acct#14941522279 Gas Service - Fire 301
30249 12/1/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 10.65 10/21/20-11/23/20 Acct#17141580187 Gas Service - Suite 106 100
30250 12/1/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 27.41 10/21/20-11/23/20 Acct#17351580109 Gas Service - Suite 110 100
30251 12/2/2020 AGP VIDEO, INC 650.00 11/01-30/20 Ch20 OPS & Management 11/05/20 BOD meeting 100
30252 12/2/2020 AT&T 577.58 10/17/20-11/16/20 Cust#9391056297 Telephone Service - Fire 301
30253 12/2/2020 AUTOZONE 34.40 12/01/20 Customer #638878 Parts Cleaner/Air Filter 500
30254 12/2/2020 Coverall North America, Inc. 236.00 12/01-31/20 Janitorial Services (suites 106 & 110) 100
30255 12/2/2020 KITZMAN WATER, INC. 88.00 11/30/20 Acct#72975 Softwater Service - Fire 301
30256 12/2/2020 LOST COAST ELECTRICAL 1,690.01 11/04/20 Lost Coast Electrical Repairs - Fire Station 301
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

30257 12/2/2020 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 755.01 11/01-30/20 Acct#143640 Supplies/Maint/Tools/Equip/Parts 500
30258 12/2/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 1,660.00 11/01-30/20 Brine Disposal Services - SB Well 500
30259 12/2/2020 SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 

SANITATION DISTRICT
1,925.00 11/01-30/20 Brine Disposal Services - SB Well 500

30260 12/2/2020 Water Systems Consulting Inc 1,697.50 10/01-31/20 Services for SB Well Transmission Main 500
30261 12/4/2020 ADAMSKI MOROSKI MADDEN 

CUMBERLAND & GREEN LLP
1,450.00 10/01-31/20 General Legal Services 100

30262 12/4/2020 EFFECT CONTRACTORS 17,984.45 853 El Morro Building Construction Progress Payment #5 500
30263 12/4/2020 MINER'S ACE HARDWARE 15.86 11/01-30/20 Acct#121480 Supplies/Maint/Tools/Parts 301
30264 12/4/2020 MISSION COUNTRY DISPOSAL 129.37 12/01-31/20 Acct#4130-5101023 Trash Service - Fire 301
30265 12/4/2020 READY REFRESH 41.19 11/01-30/20 Acct#0900008772 Water Delivery 100
30266 12/9/2020 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 2,610.00 Project# 60636704 - SCADA Services - Radio Report 500

12/9/2020 AECOM TECHNICAL SERVICES, INC. 870.00 Project# 60636704 - SCADA Services - Radio Report 800
30267 12/9/2020 AUTOZONE 177.97 12/07/20 Customer #638878 Battery/Motor Oil Backhoe Maint 500
30268 12/9/2020 COASTAL COPY, LP 67.54 10/23/20-11/23/20 Acct#LO22 Main Copier/Printer/Fax Overages 100
30269 12/9/2020 STREAMLINE 260.00 12/01-31/20 Erbsite Hosting Service and Engage Fee 100
30270 12/9/2020 FARM SUPPLY CO 6.00 Customer # 26174: Misc. Fittings 500
30271 12/9/2020 HACH 376.19 11/30/20 Acct#270053 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
30272 12/9/2020 MACE SECURITY ALARMS, INC. 510.00 Semi- Annual Monitoring and Testing for Fire Alarm 500
30273 12/9/2020 MISSION COUNTRY DISPOSAL 148.82 12/01-31/20 Acct#4130-5101854 Trash Service/Wateryard 500
30274 12/9/2020 MOSS, LEVY & HARTZHEIM LLP 2,000.00 11/30/20 #LOSOSOSCSD Audit Services 100
30275 12/9/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 166.73 11/01-30/20 Acct#28702448 General Office Supplies 100

12/9/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 72.87 11/01-30/20 Acct#28702448 General Office Supplies 500
30276 12/9/2020 PG&E 298.02 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 100

12/9/2020 PG&E 400.52 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 200
12/9/2020 PG&E 8.93 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 301
12/9/2020 PG&E 158.49 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 400
12/9/2020 PG&E 7,856.90 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 500
12/9/2020 PG&E 179.24 10/20/20-11/17/20 Acct#7954162233-2 Electric Services 800

30277 12/9/2020 PITNEY BOWES PURCHASE POWER 150.00 11/17/20 Acct#8000900007064342 Postage Meter Refill 100
30278 12/9/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 11/30/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Services SB Well 500
30279 12/9/2020 SWCA ENVIRONMENTAL 

CONSULTANTS
1,435.50 Prj 062791.0 - Archaeological Review - Program C 500

30280 12/9/2020 USA BLUE BOOK 678.53 Customer # 922782 - Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
30281 12/9/2020 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 499.00 11/01-30/20 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 500

12/9/2020 LOS OSOS CHEVRON 124.74 11/01-30/20 Acct#70 Gas & Diesel - Fleet Vehicles 800
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

30282 12/9/2020 WALLACE GROUP 1,461.00 10/01-31/20 Engineering Services 900
30284 12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 200.00 11/07/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum Internet Service Admin/Server 100

12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 97.88 11/12/20 CC/Durban - Croaker.com - 6 Case Symmetry Hand Soap 100
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 10.70 11/19/20 CC/Durban - Cubicle Keys - Filing Cabinet Key 100
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 54.99 11/27/20 CC/Durban - Zoom - For Board & Committee Meetings 100
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 100.00 12/01/20 CC/Durban - CSDA.net -SDLF Conference on Governance 100
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 4.75 11/02/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com - Small Part/Gasket 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 197.23 11/04/20 CC/Provence - Amazon.com - Cleaning Kit 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 12.66 11/05/20 CC/Young - Pirate Ship - Postage 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 132.94 11/09/20 CC/Provence - Amazon.com - Cleaning Supplies Truck 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 192.40 11/09/20 CC/Provence - Amazon.com -Vehicle Cleaning Supplies 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 209.81 11/09/20 CC/Provence - Noble Power - Generator Repair 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 248.27 11/16/20 CC/Young - Spectrum Internet/TV Fire Station 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 40.82 11/23/20 CC/Young - Amazon.com - Carburetor for Leaf Blower 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 58.75 12/03/20 CC/Young - ID Cards - For 5 RFF 301
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 25.00 11/07/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum Internet Service Admin/Server 500
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 161.21 11/11/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile - Cell Phones Wateryard 500
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 109.99 11/13/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum Internet for Wateryard 500
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 16.39 11/22/20 CC/Durban - Amazon.com - Cell Phone Case Water 500
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 140.12 12/01/20 CC/Durban - AT&T (11/22/20-12/21/20) 500
12/14/2020 Cardmember Services 107.47 11/11/20 CC/Durban - Spectrum Mobile - Cell Phones Wateryard 800

30285 12/15/2020 ADVANTAGE TECH SERVICES, INC. 7,264.00 12/01/20 - 16th St Tanks Dive Inspection, Sediment Removal 500
30286 12/15/2020 BROWNSTEIN, HYATT, FARBER, 

SCHRECK
9,186.17 10/01/20-11/30/20 BMC Shared Cost 500

30287 12/15/2020 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 1,351.42 Proj #2212-1801 - 10th Street Well Rehab, redesign liner 500
12/15/2020 CLEATH-HARRIS GEOLOGISTS, INC. 750.00 Proj#2212-1701 Program C Expansion Well Work Provided 500

30288 12/15/2020 GEORGE CONTENTO 3,000.00 01/01-31/21 Office Rent (Suites 106 & 110) 100
30289 12/15/2020 HUMANA INSURANCE COMPANY 228.00 1/01-31/20 ID#732930-0001 Infurance (20RFF) 301
30290 12/15/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 13.75 11/30/20-12/13/20 SLOCEA Dues 100

12/15/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 112.92 11/30/20-12/13/20 SLOCEA Dues 500
30291 12/15/2020 WALLACE GROUP 8,375.77 10/01-31/20 Engineering Services 500

12/15/2020 WALLACE GROUP 756.25 10/01-31/20 Engineering Services 900
30292 12/17/2020 A'DAM HANDYMAN 1,249.26 Fence Replacement Ferrell Yard/Walkway 500

12/17/2020 A'DAM HANDYMAN 1,249.25 Fence Replacement Ferrell Yard/Walkway 900
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

30293 12/18/2020 DE LANGE LANDEN FINANCIAL 
SERVICES

288.05 12/01-31/20 Acct#630919 Kyocera Service Contract/Insurance 100

30294 12/18/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

243.68 01/01-31/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance Life?ADD/WI/LDT 100

12/18/2020 THE LINCOLN NATIONAL LIFE 
INSURANCE COMPANY

570.81 01/01-31/20 Acct#LOSOSOS-BL-283600 Insurance Life?ADD/WI/LDT 500

30295 12/18/2020 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 26.90 12/03/20 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies Towel Roll/Rags 500
12/18/2020 MISSION LINEN SUPPLY 26.90 12/16/20 Cust#213729 Janitorial Supplies Towel Roll/Rags 500

30296 12/18/2020 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 
SERVICES LLC

168.66 10/11/20-01/10/21 Acct#0017387073 Postage Meter Lease 100

30297 12/18/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 12/10/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Services - SB Well 500
12/18/2020 SPEED'S OIL TOOL SERVICE, INC 415.00 12/4/20 Brine Disposal Trucking Services - SB Well 500

30298 12/18/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 68.56 11/08/20-12/07/20 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service 301
12/18/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 61.74 11/08/20-12/07/20 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service 500
12/18/2020 VERIZON WIRELESS 41.16 11/08/20-12/07/20 Acct#472454582-00001 Cellular Service 800

30299 12/18/2020 WILLIAM ALBERT 200.00 12/18/20 Water Conservation Program - Rebate Tankless Heater 500
30300 12/18/2020 ROBERT SHEELY 72.00 Water Conservation Program -Rebate for Hot Water Circulation 500
30301 12/18/2020 ADAM WOZNIAK 115.50 Refund of Final Bill Overpayment - 11/17/20 500
30302 12/30/2020 AFLAC 49.68 12/01-31/20 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance 100

12/30/2020 AFLAC 280.17 12/01-31/20 Acct#HJ582 EE Elected Insurance 500
30303 12/30/2020 AT&T 233.54 11/17/20-12/19/20 Telephon & Telemetry Services 100

12/30/2020 AT&T 693.83 11/17/20-12/19/20 Telephon & Telemetry Services 500
12/30/2020 AT&T 22.98 11/17/20-12/19/20 Telephon & Telemetry Services 800

30304 12/30/2020 BOONE GRAPHICS - GROVER BEACH 1,670.23 12/21/20 Utility Billing Service (RTS 206-213) 500
30305 12/30/2020 BROUGH CONSTRUCTION, INC. 18,201.70 South Bay Well Transmission Main 5%Retention Final Payment 500
30306 12/30/2020 VICTORIA BROWN 101.71 12/21/20 Water Conservation Program - Rain Catchment Rebate 500
30307 12/30/2020 CMC RESCUE EQUIPMENT INC. 129.75 11/06/20 CMC Equimpent Repair 301
30308 12/30/2020 COAST PEST CONTROL 75.00 12/25/20 Bi-Monthly Pest Control Service 301
30309 12/30/2020 COASTAL COPY, LP 56.94 11/23/20-12/23/20 Acct#LO22 Main Copier/Printer/Fax Overages 100
30310 12/30/2020 Santa Maria FAMCON Pipe & Supply 305.66 12/15/20 Acct#505 - R&M Water Distribution System 500
30311 12/30/2020 FERGUSON ENTERPRISES, INC 101.29 12/11/20 Cust#831935 R&M Water Distribution 500
30312 12/30/2020 FRANCHISE TAX BOARD 35.00 Wage Garnishment 100
30313 12/30/2020 WELLS FARGO VENDOR FIN SERV 99.74 12/24/20-01/23/21 Acct#90136374384 Copier Lease Service 301
30314 12/30/2020 HACH 376.19 12/28/20 Acct#270053 Process Control & Treatment Supplies 500
30315 12/30/2020 LIFE ASSIST INC 755.36 12/06/20 Acct#93402CDF Paramedic Supplies 301
30316 12/30/2020 NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL 2,670.60 01/01/21-03/31/21 Qtrly Admin Fee -WW Assessment District #1 600
30317 12/30/2020 OFFICE DEPOT INC 127.34 11/01/20-11/30/20 Acct#28702448 General Office Supplies Fire 301
30318 12/30/2020 NATHANIEL PALL 150.85 12/11/20 Reimbursment (Uniform Safety Boots - Pall) 500
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

30319 12/30/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 13.75 12/14/20-12/27/20 SLOCEA Dues 100
12/30/2020 SLO COUNTY EMPLOYEES ASSOC 112.92 12/14/20-12/27/20 SLOCEA Dues 500

30320 12/30/2020 SOUTH SAN LUIS OBISPO COUNTY 
SANITATION DISTRICT

500.00 2021 Annual Brine Permit Fee 500

30321 12/30/2020 ROBERT STILTS, CPA 5,000.00 11/16/20-12/15/20 Bookkeeping Services 100
30322 12/30/2020 STATE WATER RESOURCES 

CONTROL BOARD
13,395.25 07/01/20-06/30/21 Community Water System #4010016 Annual Fee 500

30323 12/30/2020 TECHXPRESS INC 1,489.00 01/01-31/21 IT Support & Service 100
30324 12/30/2020 RYAN VAUGHN 81.00 Refund (12/01/20 Final Bill Overpayment) 500
30325 12/30/2020 VISION SERVICE PLAN 64.11 01/01-31/21 Acct#121302260001 Vision Plan 100

12/30/2020 VISION SERVICE PLAN 171.33 01/01-31/21 Acct#121302260001 Vision Plan 500
30326 12/30/2020 AT&T 577.60 11/17/20-12/16/20 Cust#9391056297 Telephone Service - Fire 301
30327 12/30/2020 NBS GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL 

GROUP
1,967.51 Annual Continuing Disclosure Reporting Service WW District 1 600

30328 12/30/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 73.42 11/23/20-12/23/20 Acct#1714580187 Gas Service Suite 106 100
30329 12/30/2020 THE GAS COMPANY 73.61 11/24/20-12/23/20 Acct#17351580109 Gas Service Suite 110 100
CalPERSMed2143_Jan 12/29/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 

RETIREMENT SYSTEM
2,670.83 01/01-31/21 id#4662975925 CalPERS Health Plan 100

12/29/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPLOYEES' 
RETIREMENT SYSTEM

3,606.80 01/01-31/21 id#4662975925 CalPERS Health Plan 500

PD120420_457 12/4/2020 CALPERS 457 100.00 11/16/20-11/29/20 SIP457 Contributions 100
12/4/2020 CALPERS 457 2,486.00 11/16/20-11/29/20 SIP457 Contributions 500

PD120420_EDD 12/4/2020 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

540.10 State Payroll Taxes PD:11/16/20-11/29/20 100

12/4/2020 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

259.09 State Payroll Taxes PD:11/16/20-11/29/20 301

12/4/2020 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT

757.07 State Payroll Taxes PD:11/16/20-11/29/20 500

PD120420_IRS 12/4/2020 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 1,697.03 Federal Payroll Taxes - PD11/16/20-11/29/20 100
12/4/2020 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 797.89 Federal Payroll Taxes - PD11/16/20-11/29/20 301
12/4/2020 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY 2,249.45 Federal Payroll Taxes - PD11/16/20-11/29/20 500

PD120420_PERSRet 12/4/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 1,611.87 Retirement Earned PP:11/16/20-11/29/20 100
12/4/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 174.80 Retirement Earned PP:11/16/20-11/29/20 301
12/4/2020 CA PUBLIC EMPL RET SYSTEM 3,505.76 Retirement Earned PP:11/16/20-11/29/20 500

PD121820_457 12/18/2020 CALPERS 457 100.00 11/30/20-12/18/20 SIP457 Contributions 100
12/18/2020 CALPERS 457 2,411.00 11/30/20-12/18/20 SIP457 Contributions 500
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LOS OSOS COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
Check/Voucher Register - Warrant Register for Board Packet

From 12/1/2020 Through 12/31/2020

Check No Check Date Vendor Name Check Amount Transaction Description Fund Code

PD121820_EDD 12/18/2020 CA EMPLOYMENT DEVELOPMENT 
DEPT
